fund for any other purpose for the following month, transfer from the Mental Health Services Fund to the Supportive Housing
Program Subaccount an amount that has been certified by the California Health Facilities Financing Authority pursuant to
paragraph (3) of subdivision (a) of Section 5849.35, but not to exceed an aggregate amount of one hundred forty million dollars
($140,000,000) per year. If in any month the amounts in the Mental Health Services Fund are insufficient to fully transfer to the
subaccount or the amounts in the subaccount are insufficient to fully pay the amount certified by the California Health Facilities
Financing Authority, the shortfall shall be carried over to the next month, to be transferred by the Controller with any transfer

[...]

Fund pursuant to Section 16310 or 16381 of the Government Code.

(2) Prior to the issuance of any bonds pursuant to Section 15463 of the Government Code, the Legislature may appropriate for
transfer funds in the Mental Health Services Fund to the Supportive Housing Program Subaccount in an amount up to one
hundred forty million dollars ($140,000,000) per year. Any amount appropriated for transfer pursuant to this paragraph and
deposited in the No Place Like Home Fund shall reduce the authorized but unissued amount of bonds that the California Health
Facilities Financing Authority may issue pursuant to Section 15463 of the Government Code by a corresponding amount.